GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2673
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011

ADVICE TO ARAB NATIONS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that India will not offer unsolicited advice to Arab nations; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIE. AHAMED)

(@) & (b) While India's Foreign Policy is guided by the principle of non-interference in the internal affairs of other countries, India does articulate its views on international issues and developments including on developments in the Arab world.
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